507565170 10/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7612060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL HOUSTON	10/20/2022		
RYAN KELSEY ALBRIGHT	10/20/2022		
BENJAMIN GOSKA	10/20/2022		
SIDDHA GANJU	10/20/2022		
ELAD MENTOVICH	10/20/2022		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVIDIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2788 SAN TOMAS EXPRESSWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	17974314					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-374-2300

Email: karyn.roades@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP Address Line 1: 4 EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1R2674.037001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJIVA K. REDDY
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjiva K. Reddy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 061549 FRAME: 0951

507565170

source=Assignment_22-SC-0183US01_1R2674-037001#page1.tif source=Assignment_22-SC-0183US01_1R2674-037001#page2.tif source=Assignment_22-SC-0183US01_1R2674-037001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061549 FRAME: 0952

Attorney Docket No.: 1R2674.037001 Client Reference No.: 22-SC-0183US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Michael Houston

2788 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051

Ryan Kelsey Albright

2788 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051

Benjamin Goska

2788 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051

Siddha Ganju

2788 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051

Elad Mentovich

2788 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051

Assignee:

Nvidia Corporation

2788 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, CA 95051

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

"INSTRUCTION PREFETCH BASED POWER CONTROL" for which:

\boxtimes	a no	on-provisi	onal ap	plication 1	or Unit	ed States	s Letter	s Patent	:			
	\boxtimes	was filed	on		_ and a	ccorded	U.S. Se	erial No	•		; or	
		will be	filed wi	thout this	execut	ted PAT	ENT A	SSIGN	MENT.	ASSI	GNOR(S) hereby
		authorize	and re	equest AS	SIGNE	E'S leg	al repro	esentati	ves, Hog	gan Lo	vells US	LLP, 4
		Embarca	dero Ce	nter Suite	3500, 8	San Fran	cisco, C	CA 941	l1, assoc	iated w	vith Custo	mer No.
		158819,	to inse	ert here	in par	enthesis	(U.S.	Serial	No			, filed

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 061549 FRAME: 0953

Attorney Docket No.: 1R2674.037001 Client Reference No.: 22-SC-0183US01

) and in the above header this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number

and filing date, when known.

WHEREAS, Nvidia Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State

of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to

any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereon, said

application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of

America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, any provisional applications or

other domestic or foreign applications or documents setting forth the invention and to which this application

claims priority, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including

the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving

from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international

convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors

and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this

assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of

applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters

patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

October 20, 2022 | 1:53 PM PDT

Michael Houston

Michael Houston

DocuSigned by:

Date

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 1R2674.037001 Client Reference No.: 22-SC-0183US01

-DocuSigned by:

Ryan Kelsey albright

October 20, 2022 | 2:01 PM PDT

Date

- DocuSigned by:

October 20, 2022 | 1:57 PM PDT

October 20, 2022 | 1:48 PM PDT

Date

Buyamin Goska

Ryan Kelsey Albright

Benjamin Goska

~DocuSigned by:

Siddha Ganyu

Siddha Ganju

~DocuSigned by:

Elad Mentovich

October 20, 2022 | 8:26 PM PDT

Date

Date

RECORDED: 10/26/2022